

AMENDMENT TO SUBCOMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB3537 _____
Of the printed Bill
Page 6 Section _____ Lines _____
Of the Engrossed Bill

On page 6, lines 5-6 by deleting the words and figure "Ten Million Dollars (\$10,000,000.00)" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words and figure "Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$7,500,000.00)";

On page 6, lines 20-21, by deleting the words and figure "Five Million Dollars (\$5,000,000.00)" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words and figure "Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$2,500,000.00)"

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Chad Caldwell

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk